
REPORT OF 
CONTRACT CHANGE ORDERS 

Department 
General Description 

of Contract 

Contract 
Change 

No. 
Original Contract 

Amount Contractor/ Vendor 
Total of Prior 

Change Orders 
Amount this 

Change Order 
Change 

Approved By 

Purchasing 
Contact 
(Buyer) 

Public Works 2019/20 Multi-Modal 
Roadway Improvements 
(Mortensen Road) 

2 $65,495.95 Con-Struct, Inc. $13,513.39 $-(900.00) J. Joiner MA 

Public Works 2020/21 US Highway 69 
Improvements (Hwy 30, S. 
Duff, Billy Sunday) 

1 $1,019,942.60 Con-Struct, Inc. $0.00 $15,127.47 J. Joiner MA 

Public Works 2020/21 Traffic Signal 
Program (S. Duff Ave. & S. 
5th St.) 

1 $208,696.51 Voltmer, Inc. $0.00 $-(264.48) J. Joiner MA 

Public Works 2019/20 Clear Water 
Diversion Program 

1 $102,240.00 Keller Excavating $0.00 $-(2,455.00) J. Joiner MA 

Water & 
Pollution 
Control 

Water Treatment Plant 
Handrails 

2 $63,510.58 Moultrie Manufacturing 
Company 

$1,356.39 $3,000.00 K. Evans MA 

Water & 
Pollution 
Control 

WPC Sludge Pumping 
Building Improvement 

1 $369,700.00 Woodruff Construction, 
LLC 

$0.00 $0.00 
Extend 
Completion 
Date 5/1/22 

J. Dunn KS 

Period: 
1st – 15th 
16th – End of Month 

Month & Year: November 2021 
For City Council Date: November 23, 2021 

Item No. 5


